
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1039
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
STUDY ON FLOODS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to conduct a study on floods on the lines of similar studies conducted by countries like Pakistan, Sri Lanka, Japan, China, USA, etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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